JSWEL OPJ ESOP Plan 2021 have been issued and 
exercised, whichever is earlier and no Grant shall 
be made under the JSWEL OPJ ESOP Plan 2021 
after such date.

5(1)a The maximum number of Options available for 
Grant under the OPJ ESOP PLAN 2021 shall be 
22,00,000 (Twenty Two Lakh) Options, presently 
constituting 0.13% of the paid up capital of the 
Company.

5(1)a The maximum number of Options available for 
Grant under the OPJ ESOP PLAN 2021 shall be 
65,62,000 (Sixty Five Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand) 
Options, presently constituting 0.38% of the paid 
up capital of the Company.

5(1)c The aggregate number of Options that can be 
granted under the JSWEL OPJ ESOP Plan 2021, 
shall not be exercisable into more than 22,00,000 
(Twenty Two lakh) Shares, which number may be 
adjusted only in terms of this JSWEL OPJ ESOP Plan 
2021.

5(1)c The aggregate number of Options that can be 
granted under the JSWEL OPJ ESOP Plan 2021, 
shall not be exercisable into more than 65,62,000 
(Sixty Five Lakhs Sixty Two Thousand) Shares, 
which number may be adjusted only in terms of 
this JSWEL OPJ ESOP Plan 2021.

7.1(c) Cashless Exercise:

1.	� Under the cashless Exercise, where a Grantee 
Exercises the Option, the corresponding 
Shares relating to such Options Exercised